## SHEET

To the Honorable Commissione	e attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Submission Type: 10203198	2. Conveyance Type:
■ New 3-12-02 200 1100 11	M Milliammant D Garante A
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License
Document ID#	Merger Other
☐ Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame #	US. GOVERNMENT
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Data Element in Question :	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File
	Total No. of pages of conveyance document including
4. Name of conveying party(ies):	attachments  5. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
party (186)	5. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
<sup>1</sup> Innovative Moving Systems, Inc.	DUPONT FLOORING SYSTEMS, INC.
	2 TOWNPARK COMMONS, SUITE 400
	175 TOWNPARK DRIVE KENNESAW, GEORGIA 30144
	REINESAW, GEORGIA JUITT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?:    Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: 111/30/2001	
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 07/295,786	B. Patent No.(s): <b>4,934,893</b>
Docket No.:	
	ttached: □ Yes ■ No
6. Correspondent Name & Address:	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
GEORGE M. MEDWICK	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	8. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
LEGAL-PATENTS BARLEY MILL PLAZA 25	☐ Enclosed (Check No.:)
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19880-0025	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
WILLIAM CON, 2 2211	
	9. Deposit account number: 04-1928
1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
96/2002 GOUMER: 00000024 041928 07295786	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FE:581 40,00 UH	
10. Statement and signature.	and a string conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
CAROL REEDER SENIOR LEGAL CLERK	Signature Date
SENIOR LEGAL CLERK	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Innovative Moving Systems, Inc., an Illinois corporation, hereinafter called the "Assignor", is the assignee of record of the United States patent Serial No. 07/295,786, entitled Book Shelf Moving Apparatus, filed January 11, 1989, and issued as U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,934,893 (the "-893 Patent").

WHEREAS, Dupont Flooring Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the 893 Patent, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the 893 Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement as of this 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2001.

> INNOVATIVE MOVING SYSTEMS, INC, an Illinois corporation

TT B. HALLETT, President

ILLINOIS ) STATE OF SS. COOK COUNTY OF

I, Kelly M. Wigert, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Scott B. Hallett, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he is President of the above-named corporation, and that as such President he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

30th day of November, 2001.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" KELLY M. WIGENT

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/26/2002

My Commission Expires: 10/0(0/02

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

(SEAL)

**PATENT** REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0297